
                   2006 Southern Illinoins State Boys Class L
                             Overall   Finish List
                                October 14, 2006
                3000 meter (1.86 mile) Course at Benton Illinois
                                                                                   
 Team - O'Fallon  Finish Position -     1         
 Team Score (places):  28  Team Score (times):     50:58.9  Ave Time: 10:11.8 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 635    Mike Scolarici        1            1         9:43.5  9:43.5    0:00.0    
 2 631    Craig Munie           3            4         9:55.2  19:38.8   0:11.7    
 3 632    Luke Gray             7            11        10:18.4 29:57.2   0:34.9    
 4 636    Jake Slaughter        8            19        10:29.7 40:26.9   0:46.2    
 5 633    Jacob Becker          9            28        10:32.0 50:58.9   0:48.4    
 6 637    Darius Gilbert        27           55        10:57.6 1:01:56.6 1:14.1    
 7 634    Tyler Dickerson       31           86        11:01.4 1:12:58.1 1:17.9    
                                                                                   
 Team - Olney  Finish Position -     2         
 Team Score (places):  57  Team Score (times):     52:24.4  Ave Time: 10:28.8 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 564    Travis Stanley        2            2         9:44.1  9:44.1    0:00.0    
 2 566    Tanner Wingert        11           13        10:36.2 20:20.4   0:52.1    
 3 567    Joel Eagleson         12           25        10:37.1 30:57.5   0:52.9    
 4 565    Max Gassmann          14           39        10:40.2 41:37.7   0:56.0    
 5 568    Michael Fehrenbacker  18           57        10:46.6 52:24.4   1:02.5    
 6 569    T.j. Hahn             21           78        10:52.9 1:03:17.3 1:08.7    
 7 570    Brook Pampe           32           110       11:02.1 1:14:19.4 1:17.9    
                                                                                   
 Team - Benton  Finish Position -     3         
 Team Score (places): 110  Team Score (times):     53:53.6  Ave Time: 10:46.7 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 593    Dylan Hartley         5            5         10:10.6 10:10.6   0:00.0    
 2 594    Landon Labuwi         10           15        10:34.6 20:45.2   0:23.9    
 3 596    Michael Hutchcraft    22           37        10:53.3 31:38.6   0:42.7    
 4 595    Tyler Kerley          23           60        10:55.3 42:33.9   0:44.6    
 5 597    Dylan Stewart         50           110       11:19.7 53:53.6   1:09.0    
 6 601    Cole Forby            51           161       11:26.4 1:05:20.1 1:15.8    
 7 598    Jared Bayless         54           215       11:33.9 1:16:54.0 1:23.3    
                                                                                   
 Team - Centralia  Finish Position -     4         
 Team Score (places): 131  Team Score (times):     54:12.7  Ave Time: 10:50.5 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 621    Dylan Neudecker       4            4         10:04.8 10:04.8   0:00.0    
 2 622    Desi Oestreich        25           29        10:56.2 21:01.1   0:51.3    
 3 628    Tre Jones             26           55        10:57.3 31:58.4   0:52.4    
 4 623    Warren Jones          34           89        11:03.5 43:02.0   0:58.7    
 5 624    Shaquille Rush        42           131       11:10.7 54:12.7   1:05.9    
 6 625    Devantre Whitelow     46           177       11:14.5 1:05:27.2 1:09.6    
 7 626    Aditya Suresh         62           239       12:00.9 1:17:28.2 1:56.0    
                                                                                   
 Team - Salem  Finish Position -     5         
 Team Score (places): 145  Team Score (times):     54:47.2  Ave Time: 10:57.4 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 585    Scott Rockett         13           13        10:37.9 10:37.9   0:00.0    
 2 583    Kolin Clark           16           29        10:43.5 21:21.4   0:05.6    
 3 586    Tyler Jourdan         33           62        11:02.4 32:23.9   0:24.5    
 4 584    Bryce Meigs           38           100       11:09.5 43:33.4   0:31.6    
 5 587    Brandon Brushwitz     45           145       11:13.8 54:47.2   0:35.9    
 6 589    Nathan Helm           47           192       11:15.9 1:06:03.2 0:38.0    
 7 588    Elliott Brinkmeyer    53           245       11:32.9 1:17:36.1 0:55.0    
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                   2006 Southern Illinoins State Boys Class L
                             Overall   Finish List
                                October 14, 2006
                3000 meter (1.86 mile) Course at Benton Illinois
                                                    
 Team - Marion  Finish Position -     6         
 Team Score (places): 179  Team Score (times):     55:48.6  Ave Time: 11:09.7 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 612    Brody DeMattei        17           17        10:45.9 10:45.9   0:00.0    
 2 613    Tyler Smith           24           41        10:55.9 21:41.9   0:09.9    
 3 611    Brockton Whitehead    35           76        11:05.6 32:47.5   0:19.7    
 4 615    Joseph Baxter         43           119       11:11.1 43:58.7   0:25.1    
 5 614    Ryan Atkisson         60           179       11:49.8 55:48.6   1:03.9    
 6 617    Blake Gibbons         61           240       11:56.6 1:07:45.2 1:10.6    
 7 616    Tre Martin            64           304       12:09.6 1:19:54.8 1:23.6    
                                                                                   
 Team - Harrisburg  Finish Position -     7         
 Team Score (places): 197  Team Score (times):     56:22.0  Ave Time: 11:16.4 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 515    Aubrey Portee         15           15        10:42.3 10:42.3   0:00.0    
 2 519    Matt Milligan         37           52        11:07.5 21:49.9   0:25.2    
 3 517    Ben Daugherty         39           91        11:09.8 32:59.8   0:27.5    
 4 516    Randy Ruether         41           132       11:10.4 44:10.2   0:28.1    
 5 522    Ronak Patel           65           197       12:11.8 56:22.0   1:29.4    
 6 520    Dylan Yates           71           268       12:44.1 1:09:06.2 2:01.7    
 7 523    Mason Motsinger       75           343       13:12.2 1:22:18.4 2:29.8    
                                                                                   
 Team - Herrin  Finish Position -     8         
 Team Score (places): 214  Team Score (times):     56:26.0  Ave Time: 11:17.2 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 538    Jakeb Caldwell        6            6         10:13.1 10:13.1   0:00.0    
 2 539    Daniel Snider         40           46        11:10.1 21:23.2   0:57.0    
 3 537    Larry Sanders         49           95        11:17.7 32:40.9   1:04.5    
 4 540    Codie Steinmetz       52           147       11:31.4 44:12.3   1:18.3    
 5 541    Trent Miller          67           214       12:13.6 56:26.0   2:00.5    
 6 543    Cadle Burrell         68           282       12:26.2 1:08:52.2 2:13.1    
 7 542    Adam McCowan          69           351       12:31.4 1:21:23.6 2:18.3    
                                                                                   
 Team - Highland  Finish Position -     9         
 Team Score (places): 221  Team Score (times):     56:44.0  Ave Time: 11:20.8 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 574    Dylan Gregg           28           28        11:00.0 11:00.0   0:00.0    
 2 575    A.J. Abert            30           58        11:00.9 22:00.9   0:00.9    
 3 577    Jared Schmitz         48           106       11:16.6 33:17.6   0:16.6    
 4 579    Jordan McLain         57           163       11:42.6 45:00.2   0:42.6    
 5 578    Troy Nave             58           221       11:43.7 56:44.0   0:43.7    
 6 580    Kyle Perfetti         59           280       11:46.0 1:08:30.0 0:46.0    
 7 576    Will White            70           350       12:41.7 1:21:11.7 1:41.7    
                                                                                   
 Team - Chester  Finish Position -    10         
 Team Score (places): 223  Team Score (times):     57:14.0  Ave Time: 11:26.8 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 554    Blake Nanney          20           20        10:52.3 10:52.3   0:00.0    
 2 556    Justin Woodward       29           49        11:00.6 21:52.9   0:08.2    
 3 559    Tyler Reid            55           104       11:38.0 33:31.0   0:45.6    
 4 561    Dillon Neal           56           160       11:39.2 45:10.2   0:46.8    
 5 557    Tylor Brockhouse      63           223       12:03.8 57:14.0   1:11.4    
 6 555    Brad Egg              66           289       12:12.9 1:09:26.9 1:20.6    
 7 558    Zachary Sternberg     78           367       13:27.6 1:22:54.6 2:35.3    
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                   2006 Southern Illinoins State Boys Class L
                             Overall   Finish List
                                October 14, 2006
                3000 meter (1.86 mile) Course at Benton Illinois
                                                                                   
 Team - Murphysboro  Finish Position -    11         
 Team Score (places): 287  Team Score (times):   1:02:49.2  Ave Time: 12:33.8 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 602    Mason Tippy           19           19        10:49.1 10:49.1   0:00.0    
 2 603    Tyler Marnati         36           55        11:06.5 21:55.6   0:17.3    
 3 606    Josh Torgesen         76           131       13:17.7 35:13.4   2:28.6    
 4 604    Caleb Stanton         77           208       13:24.3 48:37.7   2:35.2    
 5 605    Chris Wheetley        79           287       14:11.4 1:02:49.2 3:22.2    
 6 607    Sylvan Christenson    82           369       15:13.2 1:18:02.4 4:24.1    
                                                                                   
 Team - West Frankfort  Finish Position -    12         
 Team Score (places): 343  Team Score (times):   1:05:00.1  Ave Time: 13:00.0 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 525    Kaleb Gardner         44           44        11:13.2 11:13.2   0:00.0    
 2 530    Addison Eggertson     72           116       12:58.4 24:11.7   1:45.1    
 3 526    Dylan Vaughn          73           189       13:02.8 37:14.5   1:49.5    
 4 527    Justin Eberhardt      74           263       13:04.1 50:18.6   1:50.8    
 5 531    Austin Allen          80           343       14:41.5 1:05:00.1 3:28.2    
 6 529    Taylor Cash           81           424       14:42.9 1:19:43.0 3:29.6    
                                                                                   
 Team - Eldorado  Finish Position - Inc.         
 Team Score (places): Inc.   Team Score (times):         
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 547    Derek Hargrave        Less Than 5 runners    10:53.8 10:53.8   0:00.0    
 2 548    Asutin Pryor          Less Than 5 runners    11:35.9 22:29.7   0:42.1    
 3 549    Miles Trowbridge      Less Than 5 runners    11:36.2 34:05.9   0:42.4    
 4 551    Caleb King            Less Than 5 runners    13:04.7 47:10.7   2:10.9    
                                                                                   
 Team - Mt. Vernon  Finish Position - Inc.         
 Team Score (places): Inc.   Team Score (times):         
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 532    Kriston Ruiz          Less Than 5 runners    16:16.7 16:16.7   0:00.0    
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